
2021 Texas A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-27   Conf: 9-21   Home: 21-13   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (443), Opp (454)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (6), Frizzell (5), Alejo (1), Opp (20)   Picked Off: Alejo (1),
Blaum (1), Coleman (1), Harrison (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Smith (5), Hoehner (4), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Childress 1, Menefee 1, Ornelas 1, Weber 1, Totals , Opp
(5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-133), Hoehner (30-42), Smith (10-19), Miller (8-12), Dettmer (7-9), Childress (6-10), Saenz (6-10), Weber (4-7),
Ornelas (3-4), Craig (2-2), Farrell (1-2), Jozwiak (1-5), Menefee (1-2), Schuessler (1-1), Tucker (1-2), Werner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
50 Frizzell, Will .343 56-56 204 46 70 13 0 19 49 140 .686 39 5 43 7 .451 5 0 3-4 360 16 3 .992
0 Alejo, Ray .325 51-49 200 35 65 10 1 3 23 86 .430 16 4 50 1 .385 1 4 18-20 125 5 2 .985
11 Bost, Austin .303 51-49 195 29 59 11 0 10 39 100 .513 12 3 34 3 .343 6 0 1-2 37 1 1 .974
3 Britt, Logan .270 49-35 137 25 37 4 3 5 20 62 .453 8 1 54 3 .315 0 0 10-10 68 2 0 1.000
1 Coleman, Ty .246 42-31 122 25 30 2 0 4 20 44 .361 9 5 13 3 .321 1 1 1-2 45 77 7 .946
44 Hoehner, Mikey .240 46-40 129 25 31 7 1 3 17 49 .380 22 8 19 2 .381 1 1 2-4 409 42 5 .989
15 Blaum, Bryce .235 53-46 153 32 36 7 0 2 13 49 .320 36 1 37 1 .382 1 4 8-10 34 86 12 .909
4 Harrison, Kalae .224 56-56 183 25 41 5 0 2 26 52 .284 23 1 56 2 .311 2 4 7-7 63 120 11 .943
27 Schuessler, Kimble .500 3-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 1.000 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
31 Thompson, Jordan .308 43-9 52 9 16 4 0 1 11 23 .442 3 1 9 0 .357 0 1 1-3 22 0 0 1.000
8 Sartori, Logan .241 30-22 83 19 20 4 0 1 8 27 .325 15 6 13 1 .390 1 1 5-5 33 21 5 .915
14 Smith, Taylor .231 30-24 78 20 18 5 1 7 18 46 .590 13 6 45 1 .378 1 0 0-0 142 21 0 1.000
10 Coleman, Hunter .226 30-13 62 13 14 1 0 5 16 30 .484 14 1 23 0 .372 1 0 2-2 69 8 0 1.000
23 Minnich, Brett .223 41-26 94 16 21 2 1 2 11 31 .330 13 0 25 0 .306 4 0 3-4 29 0 1 .967
25 Sturges, Bryan .208 21-10 48 2 10 1 0 0 8 11 .229 5 4 14 0 .328 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
16 Targac, Ryan .200 28-15 60 8 12 2 1 2 8 22 .367 10 3 23 0 .338 1 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
28 Werner, Trevor .182 18-9 33 3 6 1 0 0 6 7 .212 4 1 11 0 .282 1 0 2-2 2 10 2 .857
13 Schmidt, Zane .125 32-14 48 6 6 0 1 0 7 8 .167 21 0 18 1 .391 0 4 2-2 17 25 1 .977
2 Barker, Rody .000 10-0 7 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 1 2 0 .417 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
5 Merka, Cade .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .260 56-56 1894 342 493 80 9 66 304 789 .417 268 51 492 25 .363 27 20 66-78 1495 517 60 .971
Opponents .258 56-56 1922 296 496 68 2 56 258 736 .383 220 69 569 29 .353 15 24 41-71 1470 437 62 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Menefee, Joseph 3.09 4-2 20 0 0 0-0 1 32.0 17 11 11 21 50 4 0 1 .155 4 6 0 2 2
18 Jozwiak, Chandler 3.48 2-4 28 0 0 0-4 8 62.0 54 26 24 18 79 4 1 4 .240 7 15 0 2 5
20 Farrell, Chris 3.48 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 13 6 4 6 9 0 0 2 .295 1 2 0 0 0
53 Magers, Alex 3.75 2-2 23 0 0 0-1 0 24.0 26 10 10 8 19 4 0 4 .280 0 3 0 0 1
37 Saenz, Dustin 4.27 6-6 14 14 0 0-0 0 84.1 83 45 40 23 104 14 0 12 .251 4 4 0 2 2
35 Dettmer, Nathan 4.37 3-2 17 12 0 0-3 0 55.2 60 32 27 27 49 8 0 5 .274 3 5 0 3 3
32 Miller, Bryce 4.45 3-2 13 10 0 0-1 0 56.2 48 34 28 37 70 4 0 8 .227 6 13 0 2 1
21 Childress, Jonathan 4.61 3-4 15 11 0 0-2 0 52.2 53 29 27 24 67 8 0 5 .259 2 5 1 0 3
38 Weber, Chris 4.78 1-3 18 8 0 0-1 1 52.2 52 41 28 21 49 4 1 8 .248 5 8 0 1 2
51 Ornelas, Mason 5.11 3-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 37.0 39 25 21 12 42 9 0 3 .273 3 4 0 0 4
33 Andrade, Kobe 6.75 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 4 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
28 Werner, Trevor 7.71 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 17 8 8 8 11 1 0 1 .415 1 1 0 0 1
43 Craig, Gabe 7.71 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 1 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
22 Johnston, Will 12.96 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 16 13 12 5 8 4 0 0 .444 3 2 0 3 0
36 Tucker, Wyatt 15.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 13 11 10 5 8 1 0 3 .433 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.56 29-27 211 56 0 6 10 497.1 496 296 252 220 569 68 2 56 .258 41 69 1 15 24
Opponents 5.37 27-29 242 56 0 2 13 489.0 493 342 292 268 492 80 9 66 .260 61 51 5 27 20



2021 Texas A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Smith, Taylor 163 142 21 0 1.000 3 10 9 .526 5 0
10 Coleman, Hunter 77 69 8 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Britt, Logan 70 68 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Thompson, Jordan 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sturges, Bryan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dettmer, Nathan 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
51 Ornelas, Mason 14 2 12 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Menefee, Joseph 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Schuessler, Kimble 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Merka, Cade 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Farrell, Chris 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Barker, Rody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Andrade, Kobe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Frizzell, Will 379 360 16 3 .992 22 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hoehner, Mikey 456 409 42 5 .989 2 30 12 .714 4 0
0 Alejo, Ray 132 125 5 2 .985 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schmidt, Zane 43 17 25 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bost, Austin 39 37 1 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Minnich, Brett 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Coleman, Ty 129 45 77 7 .946 16 0 0 — 0 0
4 Harrison, Kalae 194 63 120 11 .943 23 0 0 — 0 0
18 Jozwiak, Chandler 13 1 11 1 .923 0 1 4 .200 0 0
8 Sartori, Logan 59 33 21 5 .915 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Blaum, Bryce 132 34 86 12 .909 6 0 0 — 0 0
37 Saenz, Dustin 11 0 10 1 .909 1 6 4 .600 0 0
53 Magers, Alex 9 1 7 1 .889 1 0 4 — 0 0
16 Targac, Ryan 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Werner, Trevor 14 2 10 2 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Childress, Jonathan 12 1 9 2 .833 0 6 4 .600 0 0
38 Weber, Chris 10 0 8 2 .800 0 4 3 .571 0 0
32 Miller, Bryce 5 2 2 1 .800 0 8 4 .667 0 0
22 Johnston, Will 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Tucker, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Craig, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2072 1495 517 60 .971 90 41 25 .617 9 0
Opponents 1969 1470 437 62 .969 85 66 11 .857 13 2


